
 

Sunday, November 27 

   9:00 AM  Praise Team/Praise Band Rehearsal                            

   9:45 AM  Small Groups 

 11:00 PM  Morning Worship 

   4:00 PM  Praise Band Rehearsal 

                    Children’s Musical Practice 

   5:00 PM  Praise Team Rehearsal 

Tuesday, November 29 

   7:00 AM  Men’s Prayer Breakfast                                           
Wednesday, November 30 

   7:00 AM  Student Prayer Breakfast  

   6:00 PM  Prayer Meeting -  

“Putting God Back in the Picture” (FS Room) 

OneEighty (Students) 

FB Kids  

   7:00 PM  Praise Team/Praise Band Practice 

Thursday, December 1 

    7:00 PM  Joseph Habedank Concert 

Saturday, December 3 

    9:00 AM  Children’s Musical Practice 

                             

Tithes & Offerings 

F
irst B

ap
tist C

h
u
rch

 E
V

A
N

G
E

L
 

(U
S
P

S
 0

4
2
-3

2
0
) is p

u
b

lish
ed

 w
eek

ly 
b

y F
irst B

ap
tist C

h
u
rch

, 2
0
1
 E

. 
C

o
u
rt S

t., W
in

n
field

, L
A

  7
1
4
8
3
-

0
2
3
0
.   “P

erio
d
icals” P

o
stage p

aid
 at 

W
in

n
field

, L
A

. P
O

S
T

M
A

S
T

E
R

:  
S
en

d
 ad

d
ress ch

an
ges to

 F
IR

S
T

 
B

A
P

T
IS

T
 C

H
U

R
C

H
 E

V
A

N
G

E
L

,  
P

.O
. B

o
x 2

3
0
, W

in
n

field
, L

A
 7

1
4
8
3
-

0
2
3
0
        

 E
d

ito
r.............................F

B
C

 S
T

A
F

F
 

 
 

P
.O

. B
o
x
 2

3
0
 

2
0
1
 E

. C
o
u
rt S

tre
e
t 

W
in

n
fie

ld
, L

a 7
1
4
8
3
 

  

P
h
o
n
e
: 3

1
8
-6

2
8
-3

5
4
4
 

F
ax

: 3
1
8
-6

2
8
-4

8
1
5
 

fb
cw

in
n
.co

m
 

This Week at FBC 
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November 27, 2022   
Vol. 90  No. 47 

Please bring your favorite covered-dish and 

a new unwrapped toy for the Louisiana  

Baptist Children’s Home. Covered-dishes & 

toys may be dropped off at the 2nd floor    

café before our festivities begin. 

November 20, 2022 

Budget Required  $ 18,062.73                   

Budget    $ 13,311.00 

Designated   $   5,248.00 

Building   $             .00  

Total    $ 18,559.00 

Year-to-Date    $848,946.31 

Budget Receipts  $755,719.58 

Over (Under) Budget  $(93,226.73) 

Evangel 
 

Dr. Jerry Pipes, Pastor 

First Family Christmas 

Toy and Tidings 
Sunday, December 4       

6:00 PM 



 
Dear Church Family: 
 
     From a warm and grateful heart, I wish you 
and your family a Blessed Thanksgiving! I count it 
one of life’s greatest privileges to be your pastor.  
     This coming Sunday marks the beginning of a 
new Christmas Series titled The Prophecies of Christ-
mas. God was NOT caught off guard when Adam 
and Eve’s sin marred His perfect plan for us. God 
has always had a strategy to provide a Future and 
a Hope for everyone. Genesis 3:15 was the first of 
over 330 prophecies regarding His Son Jesus. 
     Our families, friends, neighbors, co-workers 
and clients are all looking for the Future and 
Hope only Jesus can provide. The Christmas   
Season is the perfect time to invest in relation-
ships and invite those we care about to join us on 
Sundays and to the other special events on our 
Christmas Calendar. May our church families be 
encouraged in their faith in Christ and many    
others begin a relationship with Him during this   
special season! 
     It is my prayer that we will finish 2022 Strong 
this Christmas Season: Strong in Attendance, 
Strong in Participation, Strong in our Giving and 
Strong in seeing Those We Care About Coming to 
Know Christ! 
 
With much Love and Affection! 
 
Jerry 

If  you would like to help with preparations 
for the Christmas decorating on  

November 27 from 2 - 4 pm,  
please contact the church office.  


